

June 13, 2014

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Tariff Revision for CenturyLink Communications, LLC - P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 8

Dear Secretary:

Attached for electronic filing is a revision to the P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 8 submitted on behalf of CenturyLink Communications, LLC.

This purpose of this filing is to increase the Choice Long Distance Basic Plan monthly rate from \$4.99 to \$6.00 and the Choice Long Distance Plus minimum monthly rate from \$18.00 to \$20.00 for business customers. Customer notice was provided by bill message in the customer's June bills. A copy of the notice is attached.

Centurylink respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective July 15, 2014. Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing.

The following tariff pages are included for filing:

5th Revised Sheet 191 4th Revised Sheet 192

Lawarra Lemon

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing via email confirmation. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Sharon Alvarado on 303-992-5836.

Respectfully submitted,

Lawanna German

Attachments

Lawanna German

Tariff Analyst III

Lawanna.German@centurylink.com

Voice: (303) 992-5837 Fax: (720) 578-2912 NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Beginning July 15, 2014 business customers with the following calling plans will have their monthly fee increased: Choice LD Basic from \$4.99 to \$6, Choice LD Plus from \$18 to \$20, and Choice International from \$3 to \$4.95. If you have questions regarding this increase, please contact Customer Service at the number on your bill.

#### SECTION 3 – DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES

# 3.112 QWEST CHOICE LONG DISTANCE BASIC PLAN

### Description

The Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan will allow a business customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan that has a monthly recurring fee. A monthly recurring charge set forth below will apply for this intrastate plan. This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to the corollary interstate Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan for long distance calling.
- 2. The Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan for business customers.
- 3. Calls made using the Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan are measured and billed for an initial period of 30 seconds and timed in 6-second increments for usage over 30 seconds. The call rating is rounded to the nearest full cent. Rate quotes are provided in 60 second increments.
- 4. Inbound Toll Free services permit customers to receive domestic inbound calls.
- 5. The Qwest Choice Long Distance Basic Plan is only available to customers subscribing to local service from a carrier other than Qwest Corporation.

# Rates and Charges

1. Switched Access – Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

### INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

All Time Periods

- Per Minute \$0.07 \$0.07

MONTHLY RATE

• Per Account \$6.00 (I)

2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number \$5.00

ISSUE DATE: June 13, 2014 EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 2014

By: Chantel Mosby

Director – Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

### **SECTION 3 – DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES**

# 3.113 QWEST CHOICE LONG DISTANCE PLUS PLAN

# **Description**

The Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan will allow a business customer to complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.

## Terms and Conditions

- 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan. The monthly minimum recurring charge provides direct dialed interstate and/or intrastate long distance calling each month. If the customer's invoiced usage charges are less than the monthly minimum charge, the customer will be billed a charge equal to the difference between the monthly minimum charge amount and the actual usage billed.
- 2. The Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed to the interstate Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan for business customers.
- 3. Calls made using the Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan are measured and billed for an initial period of 30 seconds and timed in 6-second increments for usage over 30 seconds. The call rating is rounded to the nearest full cent. Rate quotes are provided in 60 second increments.
- 4. Inbound Toll Free services permit customers to receive domestic inbound calls.
- 5. The Qwest Choice Long Distance Plus Plan is only available to customers subscribing to local service from a carrier other than Qwest Corporation.

### Rates and Charges

1. Switched Access – Outbound and Inbound, Per-Minute Rates

### INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE

• All Time Periods

-Per Minute \$0.05

\$0.05

### MONTHLY MINIMUM RATE

• Per Account \$20.00 (I)

2. Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

MONTHLY RATE

• Per 8XX Number

\$5.00

ISSUE DATE: June 13, 2014 EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 2014

By: Chantel Mosby
Director – Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203